
California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2018

2017 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line
01. FIRE 923,299,224               1.30 % 902,086,719               1.65 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 544,410,949               0.77 % 563,388,256               1.03 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 398,134,591               0.56 % 358,575,323               0.66 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 150,021,654               0.21 % 47,723,798                 0.09 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 20,965,398                 0.03 % 9,263,477                   0.02 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 64,357,224                 0.09 % 7,569,536                   0.01 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 208,032,034               0.29 % 464,271,923               0.85 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,761,932,830            10.92 % 15,418,577,650          28.17 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,801,647,020            3.94 % 2,229,735,229            4.07 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,686,412,040            2.37 % 917,655,995               1.68 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 466,077,590               0.66 % 18,009,067                 0.03 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 280,032,788               0.39 % 163,454,531               0.30 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,605,843,437            3.67 % 1,381,494,250            2.52 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 41,543,928                 0.06 % 42,212,553                 0.08 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 444,168,541               0.62 % 172,044,301               0.31 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,396,373,365            1.96 % (89,343)                       ( 0.00) %

13. GROUP A AND H 373,664,553               0.53 % 244,377,283               0.45 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 291,853                      0.00 % 51,246                        0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 79,779                        0.00 % 63,757                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 207,668                      0.00 % 8,072                          0.00 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 80,256,683                 0.11 % 113,060,698               0.21 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,661,837                   0.01 % 2,364,889                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 823,930                      0.00 % 250,484                      0.00 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 52,597,399                 0.07 % 45,788,178                 0.08 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,770,440,503          17.97 % 6,052,042,673            11.06 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,217,359,770            4.53 % 2,313,460,292            4.23 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,873,064,539            2.64 % 1,316,688,486            2.41 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 195,104,509               0.27 % 102,622,124               0.19 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 245,847,142               0.35 % 140,299,872               0.26 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT -                                  0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 15,504,990,771          21.82 % 11,024,724,877          20.14 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 283,632                      0.00 % 94,330                        0.00 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,725,528,129            3.83 % 2,013,684,467            3.68 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 11,755,597,804          16.54 % 7,597,693,551            13.88 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 810,329,618               1.14 % 501,474,509               0.92 %

22. AIRCRAFT 147,572,177               0.21 % 108,961,337               0.20 %

23. FIDELITY 123,017,154               0.17 % 55,904,660                 0.10 %

24. SURETY 840,523,077               1.18 % 110,563,744               0.20 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 35,580,247                 0.05 % 10,689,426                 0.02 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 118,203,278               0.17 % 73,550,808                 0.13 %

28. CREDIT 120,410,340               0.17 % 79,111,093                 0.14 %

30. WARRANTY 198,349,739               0.28 % 94,173,130                 0.17 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 84,313,180                 0.12 % 32,562,516                 0.06 %

35. TOTAL LINE 71,053,858,335          100.00 % 54,597,252,690          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 27,260,588,575          38.36 % 18,622,418,428          34.03 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,535,857,747            4.97 % 2,515,158,976            4.60 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2018

2017 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Premium Written

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line
19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 15,504,990,771          21.82 % 11,024,724,877          20.14 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,770,440,503          17.97 % 6,052,042,673            11.06 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 11,755,597,804          16.54 % 7,597,693,551            13.88 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,761,932,830            10.92 % 15,418,577,650          28.17 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,217,359,770            4.53 % 2,313,460,292            4.23 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,801,647,020            3.94 % 2,229,735,229            4.07 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,725,528,129            3.83 % 2,013,684,467            3.68 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,605,843,437            3.67 % 1,381,494,250            2.52 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,873,064,539            2.64 % 1,316,688,486            2.41 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,686,412,040            2.37 % 917,655,995               1.68 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,396,373,365            1.96 % (89,343)                       ( 0.00) %

01. FIRE 923,299,224               1.30 % 902,086,719               1.65 %

24. SURETY 840,523,077               1.18 % 110,563,744               0.20 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 810,329,618               1.14 % 501,474,509               0.92 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 544,410,949               0.77 % 563,388,256               1.03 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 466,077,590               0.66 % 18,009,067                 0.03 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 444,168,541               0.62 % 172,044,301               0.31 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 398,134,591               0.56 % 358,575,323               0.66 %

13. GROUP A AND H 373,664,553               0.53 % 244,377,283               0.45 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 280,032,788               0.39 % 163,454,531               0.30 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 245,847,142               0.35 % 140,299,872               0.26 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 208,032,034               0.29 % 464,271,923               0.85 %

30. WARRANTY 198,349,739               0.28 % 94,173,130                 0.17 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 195,104,509               0.27 % 102,622,124               0.19 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 150,021,654               0.21 % 47,723,798                 0.09 %

22. AIRCRAFT 147,572,177               0.21 % 108,961,337               0.20 %

23. FIDELITY 123,017,154               0.17 % 55,904,660                 0.10 %

28. CREDIT 120,410,340               0.17 % 79,111,093                 0.14 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 118,203,278               0.17 % 73,550,808                 0.13 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 84,313,180                 0.12 % 32,562,516                 0.06 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 80,256,683                 0.11 % 113,060,698               0.21 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 64,357,224                 0.09 % 7,569,536                   0.01 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 52,597,399                 0.07 % 45,788,178                 0.08 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 41,543,928                 0.06 % 42,212,553                 0.08 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 35,580,247                 0.05 % 10,689,426                 0.02 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 20,965,398                 0.03 % 9,263,477                   0.02 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,661,837                   0.01 % 2,364,889                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 823,930                      0.00 % 250,484                      0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 291,853                      0.00 % 51,246                        0.00 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 283,632                      0.00 % 94,330                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 207,668                      0.00 % 8,072                          0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 79,779                        0.00 % 63,757                        0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT -                                  0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

35. TOTAL LINE 71,053,858,335          100.00 % 54,597,252,690          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 27,260,588,575          38.36 % 18,622,418,428          34.03 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,535,857,747            4.97 % 2,515,158,976            4.60 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2018

2017 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line
04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,761,932,830            10.92 % 15,418,577,650          28.17 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 15,504,990,771          21.82 % 11,024,724,877          20.14 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 11,755,597,804          16.54 % 7,597,693,551            13.88 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,770,440,503          17.97 % 6,052,042,673            11.06 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,217,359,770            4.53 % 2,313,460,292            4.23 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,801,647,020            3.94 % 2,229,735,229            4.07 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,725,528,129            3.83 % 2,013,684,467            3.68 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,605,843,437            3.67 % 1,381,494,250            2.52 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,873,064,539            2.64 % 1,316,688,486            2.41 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,686,412,040            2.37 % 917,655,995               1.68 %

01. FIRE 923,299,224               1.30 % 902,086,719               1.65 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 544,410,949               0.77 % 563,388,256               1.03 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 810,329,618               1.14 % 501,474,509               0.92 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 208,032,034               0.29 % 464,271,923               0.85 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 398,134,591               0.56 % 358,575,323               0.66 %

13. GROUP A AND H 373,664,553               0.53 % 244,377,283               0.45 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 444,168,541               0.62 % 172,044,301               0.31 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 280,032,788               0.39 % 163,454,531               0.30 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 245,847,142               0.35 % 140,299,872               0.26 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 80,256,683                 0.11 % 113,060,698               0.21 %

24. SURETY 840,523,077               1.18 % 110,563,744               0.20 %

22. AIRCRAFT 147,572,177               0.21 % 108,961,337               0.20 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 195,104,509               0.27 % 102,622,124               0.19 %

30. WARRANTY 198,349,739               0.28 % 94,173,130                 0.17 %

28. CREDIT 120,410,340               0.17 % 79,111,093                 0.14 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 118,203,278               0.17 % 73,550,808                 0.13 %

23. FIDELITY 123,017,154               0.17 % 55,904,660                 0.10 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 150,021,654               0.21 % 47,723,798                 0.09 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 52,597,399                 0.07 % 45,788,178                 0.08 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 41,543,928                 0.06 % 42,212,553                 0.08 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 84,313,180                 0.12 % 32,562,516                 0.06 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 466,077,590               0.66 % 18,009,067                 0.03 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 35,580,247                 0.05 % 10,689,426                 0.02 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 20,965,398                 0.03 % 9,263,477                   0.02 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 64,357,224                 0.09 % 7,569,536                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,661,837                   0.01 % 2,364,889                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 823,930                      0.00 % 250,484                      0.00 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 283,632                      0.00 % 94,330                        0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 79,779                        0.00 % 63,757                        0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 291,853                      0.00 % 51,246                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 207,668                      0.00 % 8,072                          0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT -                                  0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,396,373,365            1.96 % (89,343)                       ( 0.00) %

35. TOTAL LINE 71,053,858,335          100.00 % 54,597,252,690          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 27,260,588,575          38.36 % 18,622,418,428          34.03 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,535,857,747            4.97 % 2,515,158,976            4.60 %



California Department of Insurance 2017 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2018
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California Department of Insurance 2017 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2018
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